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How we work 
 

• UK Account Managers’ team 
• Natalya Ravdina – Regional Business 

Development Manager 
• Natalya.ravdina@britishcouncil.org 
• Ekaterina Shazalett – Resources Manager 
• Ekaterina.shazalett@britishcouncil.ru  
• SIEM staff in countries 
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• France – Sally Goodman, Sally.goodman@britishcouncil.fr  
• Germany – Ailsa Kienberger, Ailsa.kienberger@britishcouncil.de  
• Spain – Carolina Jimenez, Carolina.jimenez@britishcouncil.es  
• Greece – Maria Tsakali, Maria.tsakali@britishcouncil.gr  
• Cyprus – Pantelitsa Michael, Pantelitsa.michael@cy.britishcouncil.org  
• Poland – Dorota Kraniewska, Dorota.krasniewska@britishcouncil.pl  
• Russia – Elizaveta Utolina, Elizaveta.utolina@britishcouncil.ru  
• Kazakhstan – Assel Mussagaliyeva, 

Assel.mussagaliyeva@kz.britishcouncil.org  
• Turkey – Semra Yalcin, Semra.yalcin@britishcouncil.org.tr  
• Azerbaijan – Nigar Baimova, Nigar.baimova@britishcouncil.az  
• Romania – Gabriel Ivan, Gabriel.ivan@britishcouncil.ro  
• Italy – Filomena Casamassa, Filomena.casamassa@britishcouncil.it   
• Bulgaria – Tzvetanka Panova, Tzvetanka.panova@britishcouncil.bg  
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What drives students to the UK 
 

Upward trends 
• Improve my English 
• Learn a new language 
• Safe country to live in 
 

Consistent trends 
• Improve career prospects 
• University reputation 

 
Downward trends 

• Internationally recognised 
qualification 

• Course not offered at home 
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Students from Europe in the UK (2012) 

Total  

109575 

PG Research 
13890 

PG Taught 
28625 

UG First Degree 
50440 

Other UG 
16620 
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Number of students (total, 2008-2012) 
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Undergraduate markets: total number of 
students for 2008 - 2012 
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Postgraduate Markets: total number of students 
for 2008 - 2012 
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7%

27%

8%
28%

11%

19%

Architecture, building
& planning

Business &
administrative
studies
Computer science

English language

Law

Social studies
(Economics, Politics,
etc.)

Top subjects in HE in 2012 
(BA, Masters, PhD, MBA) 
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Pre-University course / A-Level / Foundation / 
Vocational qualifications 2012 
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Leading markets in FE sector (2011) 
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UK independent Schools: leading markets  
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Sources of funding (2011) 
• Bulgaria, Cyprus, Poland 

 
 
 
 
 
 

• Turkey 
 

UG 
About 50% - self funded 

50%: student loans, scholarship 

PG  
50% self funded 
30% scholarship 

UG and PG 
Almost 50/50% of self-funded VS scholarship 

Small % of loans 
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Sources of funding 
• Spain, Germany, Greece 

 
 
 
 
 
 

• France 

UG 
About 60% self funded 

40% equally loan/scholarship 

PG 
50% are self funded 

Greater % of scholarship rather  
than loans 

UG 
About 70% self funded 

30% student/personal loan, 
 scholarship 

PG 
55% self funded 
30% scholarship 
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The Nordic countries: Potential for collaboration 
and recruitment 

 

• Recruitment  
    - 60% exchange market (for programmes less than 6 months) 
    - full time programmes 
 
• Universities form a good platform for research and collaboration. Links 

are best built through government agencies. 
• Opportunities for student recruitment may be more difficult to pursue 

due largely to the low costs of education in-country and any language 
barriers that may exist. Students are funded by Grant and Loan 
system. 
 

 
 

* Full report is available upon request 
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Exhibitions 

2012 
8 countries, 9 events, 17 cities 

166 unique institutions 
Audience reach 50 000 

2013  
13 countries 

Variable in scale 
Open for ELT sector 
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Direct Marketing 

74 unique institutions 
5800 F2F Audience reach + digital 
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Agents  
•Global agents network 

•Agents training delivered in-country 
•Global trained Agents list 

 

Consultancy 
•Research or tailored programme scale 

•35 institutions 
•Spain, Turkey, France,  

Germany, Kazakhstan, Poland 
 TNE 

•Opportunity zone for collaboration 
•Spain, Turkey, Russia 
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